=
A

dm
in

is
tra

tiv
e

A
ss

is
ta

nt
 @

 3
7,

00
0

/2
 (A

dm
in

. A
ss

t.
w

ill
 b

e
pa

rt
tim

e
fo

r t
he

 fi
rs

t y
ea

r)
 B

ar
te

nd
er

 @
 2

7,
00

0
 E

xe
cu

tiv
e

D
ire

ct
or

 @
50

,0
00

 /1
2

P
ay

ro
ll

Ta
x

=
40

,6
67

*.
15

 (1
5

pe
rc

en
t o

f m
y

to
ta

l m
on

tly
 P

ay
ro

ll)
M

ar
ke

tin
g

=
8

pe
rc

en
t o

f t
ot

al
 re

ve
nu

e
P

ro
pe

rty
 T

ax
 =

 th
e

ye
ar

ly
 p

ro
pe

rty
 ta

x
fo

r 5
1

E
lli

ot
 S

tre
et

In

su
ra

nc
e

=
50

0
a

m
on

th
 fo

r a
 3

0,
00

0
po

lic
y

A
rt

S
al

es
 =

 p
ie

ce
s

@
 2

,0
00

 e
ac

h
C

la
ss

es
 @

 1
5.

00
 -

4
cl

as
se

s
a

w
ee

k
es

tim
at

e
5

pe
op

le
 o

r m
or

e
pe

r c
la

ss
R

en
ta

l i
nc

om
e

sp
ac

e
=

20
00

 s
q.

 ft
. *

2.
00

 p
er

 s
qu

ar
e

fo
ot

 fo
r a

n
8

ho
ur

 re
nt

al
C

on
ce

ss
io

n/
B

ar
 =

 1
0

pe
r d

rin
k

*
es

tim
at

ed
 3

0
cu

st
om

er
s

*
2

dr
in

ks
 p

er
 p

er
so

n
*

5
da

ys
 o

pe
n

pe
r w

ee
k

*
4

w
ee

ks
 p

er
 m

on
th

26 | P a g e

5 Year Pro-Forma Budget

INCOME Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 TOTAL
Art Sales 138,000   140,760   143,575   146,446   149,375   718,156
Classes 14,400   14,544   14,689   14,836   14,984   73,454
Rental Income 48,000   48,960   49,927   50,926   51,945   249,757
Concessions/Bar 144,000   149,760   155,750   161,980   168,459   779,950
Sales Tax 27,552   28,378   29,229   30,105   31,008   146,272
Total Earned Income 371,952   382,402   393,171   404,292   415,771   1,967,588

EXPENSES
Artists Payout 456,000   469,680   483,770   498,283   513,231   2,420,965
Contracted Services 9,000   9,270   9,548   9,834   10,129   47,782
Marketing 27,586   28,414   29,266   30,144   31,048   146,458
Payroll - Staff 596,000   597,788   615,721   617,568   619,395   3,046,473
Payroll Tax 89,401   92,083   94,800   97,644   100,573   474,501
Insurance 5,997   6,177   6,362   6,553   6,750   31,839
Liquor License -App. Fee 300   -   -   -   -   300
Liquor License - Fingerprint 20   -   -   -   -   20
Liquor License - License 5,000   5,150   5,305   5,464   5,628   26,547
Liquor License - Processing 50   -   -   -   -   50
Business License - Reg. Fee 75   -   -   -   -   75
Business License-Zoning 50   -   -   -   -   50
Food Sales License -   200   200   200   200   800
Credit Card Fees 39,000   40,170   41,375   43,234   44,531   208,310
Building Purchacse 1,700,000   -   -   -   -   1,700,000
Property Tax 2,935   3,023   3,114   3,207   3,303   15,582
Utilities 340,000   350,200   360,706   371,212   382,348   1804466.36

TOTAL EXPENSES 3,519,348   1,602,155   1,650,168   1,683,345   1,717,137   9,924,219

Deficit = 7,956,631
NOTES

Estimated Art Sales projected at a 2 percent increase per year
Estimated Class sales projected at 1 percent increase per year
Estimated Rental Income prokected at 2 percent increase per year
Estimated 4 percent increase of concessions and bar

Estimated Expenses projected at a 3 percent increase across the board

27 | P a g e

Product Description
Art exhibitions – BlacOrchid Gallery will stage six exhibitions a year, each lasting 2 months. The